	PRM PTO-1595	02-17-200	)4	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(14)	ev. 6-93)			_Y	Patent and Tra	auem
Тс	the Honorable Commissioner	10266923	4	he attached ori	ginal document or copy t	here
1.	Names of conveying parties:			ame and address o	f receiving party:	
	1) LORANE GOSS		Name: MIKRON INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	2) TIMOTHY T. WICKLAND 3)			-		
	4) 7.6	· 04	'''	terrial Address.		
	6)	. 54	-			
Ad	Iditional names of conveying parties att	ached?Yes _X_No	_			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	_ Merger	SI	reet Address: 103	4 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVENUE NORTI	<u>H</u>
	Security Agreement	-	_			· · · · ·
	Other	<del></del>	Ci	ty: <u>KENT</u>	State <u>WA</u>	<del></del>
	Execution Dates:		Zi	p: <u>98032</u>	<u> </u>	
	1) FEBRUARY 4, 2004 4) 5) 5) 6) 6)		Additio	nal names & addresses	s attached?Yes	<u> &gt;</u>
l	ii this	document is being filed	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	i wiin a new applic:	AUT 3(1	
		filing date of the appli	cation is			
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).	<u>004</u> .	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).	ditional numbers attack	B.	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appli	004.	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).  Add  Name and address of party to	ditional numbers attack whom correspondence mailed:	B.	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appli	ocations and	 1
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).  Add  Name and address of party to concerning document should I  Name: Seed Intellectual Prop	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attack whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC	B. ned?	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appliatents involved	ocations and	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).  Add  Name and address of party to concerning document should in	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attack whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC	B. ned?	Patent No(s).  Yes X No extal number of appliatents involved	ocations and	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should I  Name: Seed Intellectual Prop	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attack whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC	B. ned?	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appliatents involved	004. Cations and	
5.	A. Patent Application No(s).  Add  Name and address of party to concerning document should I  Name: Seed Intellectual Prop	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attack whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC	B. ned?	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appliatents involved	ocations and	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should I  Name: Seed Intellectual Prop	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attach whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC . J. FOLISE	B. ned?  e 6. To pa	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appliatents involved	cations and 41):	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Add  Name and address of party to concerning document should I  Name: Seed Intellectual Prop  Internal Address: MICHAEL  Street Address: 701 Fifth Aver	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attach whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC . J. FOLISE	B. ned?  e 6. To pa	FEBRUARY 6, 20  Patent No(s).  Yes X No  otal number of appliatents involved	cations and 41):	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  Add  Name and address of party to concerning document should I  Name: Seed Intellectual Prop  Internal Address: MICHAEL  Street Address: 701 Fifth Aver  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP	e filing date of the appli ditional numbers attach whom correspondence be mailed: erty Law Group PLLC . J. FOLISE	B. ned?  7. To  8. De	Patent No(s).  Patent No(s).  Yes X No example to tal number of applications involved	cations and 41):	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 660023.10372

C:\NrPort

Name of Person Signing

MICHAEL J. FOLISE

C:\NrPortbl\iManage\CAROLYNR\454290\_1.DOC

FEBRUARY 6, 2004

Date

Signature

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Lorane Goss and Timothy T. Wickland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 108 Ashley Lane, Slippery Rock, Pennsylvania 16057, and 948 Tulip Lane, Apt. 7, Rockford, Illinois 61107, respectively, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a "WINDOW COMPONENT EXTRUSION 8768, 8421 AND 8830," which is described and claimed in the specification executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Mikron Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a business address at 1034 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Kent, Washington 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1

PATENT REEL: 014968 FRAME: 0555

protecting title to said inven	tion or letters pat	tent therefor.	
2-04-0	4	Jorane &	Lon
Date		Lorane Goss	
State of PA County of But (	~	SS.	
who appeared before me,	and said person	acknowledged that	that Lorane Goss is the person he signed this instrument and and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated Signature of Notary Public Printed Name My appointment	J-Y-DY  Denn h  nt expires	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Dennis A. Grosky, Notary Public  Slippery Rock Boro, Butter County  My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2807  Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
Date	<del></del>	Timothy T. Wickland	
State of		ss.	
the person who appeared	before me, and ed it to be his	l said person ackno	e that Timothy T. Wickland is owledged that he signed this act for the uses and purposes
	Dated		
	Signature of		

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

C:\NrPortbl\iManage\CAROLYNR\452475\_1.DOC (660023.10372)

protecting title to said inver	ntion or letters pa	atent therefor.
Date		Lorane Goss
State of		SC
County of		SS.
I certify that	I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Lorane Goss is the person
		acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
2/3/04 Date		Timothy T. Wickland
State of <u>ILLINOTS</u>	)	
County of WINNEBAGO	)	SS.
the person who appeared	before me, anged it to be his	satisfactory evidence that Timothy T. Wickland is d said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
OFFICIAL GEAL STELLINOIS TOTAL STATE OFFI TOTAL STATE OFFI TOT	Printed Name	Renae Binkley Benae Binkley
	My appointme	nt expires <u>7-/9-04</u>
"\NePorthl\iMonogo\CADOLVND\Assazs In-	00	

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

C:\NrPortbl\iManage\CAROLYNR\452475\_1.DOC (660023.10372)

**RECORDED: 02/06/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014968 FRAME: 0557